WESTCHESTER COUNTY BOARD OF LEGISLATORS

COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC WORKS, PARKS, LABOR & TRANSPORTATION JOINT WITH BUDGET & APPROPRIATIONS

MEETING AGENDA MONDAY, MARCH 1, 2010 10:00 A.M.

Committee Members: Bill Ryan (Chair), José Alvarado, Gordon Burrows, Judy Myers, Vito Pinto, Marty Rogowsky, Alfreda Williams. Committee Coordinator: Susan Kirkpatrick

ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION:

3. <u>COUNTY EXECUTIVE: Sewer District Mod - Removal - Harrison- PH RES</u>:

Resolution to set a Public Hearing on the proposed modification to the Blind Brook Sanitary Sewer District by the removal of four (4) parcels of property located in the Town of Harrison. (PWPLT/B&A 2/22/10)

4. <u>COUNTY EXECUTIVE: Sewer District Mod - Removal - Harrison - ENV RES</u>:

Resolution determining that there will be no significant negative impact on the environment from the removal of four (4) parcels of property located in the Town of Harrison. (PWPLT/B&A 2/22/10)

5. <u>COUNTY EXECUTIVE: Sewer District Mod - Removal - Harrison - ACT</u>: An Act to modify the Blind Brook Sanitary Sewer District by the removal of four (4) parcels of property located in the Town of Harrison. (PWPLT/B&A 2/22/10)

6. <u>COUNTY EXECUTIVE: Sewer District Mod - Removal - Harrison - PH RES</u>: Resolution to set a Public Hearing on the proposed modification of the Mamaroneck Sanitary Sewer District by the removal of eleven (11) parcels of property in the Town of Harrison. (PWPLT/B&A 2/22/10)

7. <u>COUNTY EXECUTIVE: Sewer District Mod - Removal - Harrison - ENV RES:</u> Resolution determining that there will be no significant impact on the environment from the removal of eleven (11) parcels of property located in the Town of Harrison. (PWPLT/B&A 2/22/10)

8. <u>COUNTY EXECUTIVE: Sewer District Mod - Removal - Harrison - ACT</u>: An Act to modify the Mamaroneck Sanitary Sewer District by the removal of eleven (11) parcels of property located in the Town of Harrison. (PWPLT/B&A 2/22/10)

9. <u>COUNTY EXECUTIVE: Sewer District Mod - Return - Cortlandt - PH RES</u>:

Resolution to set a public hearing on the proposed modification of the Peekskill Sanitary Sewer District by the return of one parcel of property located in the Town of Cortlandt. (PWPLT/B&A 2/22/10)

10. COUNTY EXECUTIVE: Sewer District Mod - Return - Cortlandt - ACT: An Act to

modify the Peekskill Sanitary Sewer district by the addition of one (1) parcel of property located in the Town of Cortlandt. (PWPLT/B&A 2/22/10)

Unfinished Business and any agenda items to come before the Committee.

CURRENT REFERRALS IN COMMITTEE:

2. <u>LEGISLATORS KEN JENKINS and PETER HARCKHAM: Bicycle Racks on</u> <u>Bee-Line Buses:</u> An Act to require that all county buses contain bicycle racks. 2/1/10

3. <u>COUNTY EXECUTIVE: Sewer District Mod - Removal - Harrison- PH RES</u>:

Resolution to set a Public Hearing on the proposed modification to the Blind Brook Sanitary Sewer District by the removal of four (4) parcels of property located in the Town of Harrison. (PWPLT/B&A 2/22/10)

4. <u>COUNTY EXECUTIVE: Sewer District Mod - Removal - Harrison - ENV RES</u>:

Resolution determining that there will be no significant negative impact on the environment from the removal of four (4) parcels of property located in the Town of Harrison. (PWPLT/B&A 2/22/10)

5. <u>COUNTY EXECUTIVE: Sewer District Mod - Removal - Harrison - ACT</u>: An Act to modify the Blind Brook Sanitary Sewer District by the removal of four (4) parcels of property located in the Town of Harrison. (PWPLT/B&A 2/22/10)

6. <u>COUNTY EXECUTIVE: Sewer District Mod - Removal - Harrison - PH RES</u>:

Resolution to set a Public Hearing on the proposed modification of the Mamaroneck Sanitary Sewer District by the removal of eleven (11) parcels of property in the Town of Harrison. (PWPLT/B&A 2/22/10)

7. <u>COUNTY EXECUTIVE: Sewer District Mod - Removal - Harrison - ENV RES:</u>

Resolution determining that there will be no significant impact on the environment from the removal of eleven (11) parcels of property located in the Town of Harrison. (PWPLT/B&A 2/22/10)

8. <u>COUNTY EXECUTIVE: Sewer District Mod - Removal - Harrison - ACT</u>: An Act to modify the Mamaroneck Sanitary Sewer District by the removal of eleven (11) parcels of property located in the Town of Harrison. (PWPLT/B&A 2/22/10)

9. <u>COUNTY EXECUTIVE: Sewer District Mod - Return - Cortlandt - PH RES</u>:

Resolution to set a public hearing on the proposed modification of the Peekskill Sanitary Sewer District by the return of one parcel of property located in the Town of Cortlandt. (PWPLT/B&A 2/22/10)

10. <u>**COUNTY EXECUTIVE: Sewer District Mod - Return - Cortlandt - ACT</u>: An Act to modify the Peekskill Sanitary Sewer district by the addition of one (1) parcel of property located in the Town of Cortlandt. (PWPLT/B&A 2/22/10)</u>**

11. <u>HON. VITO PITO: Pumps and Dispensers</u>: Forwarding a document entitled "Pumps and Dispensers" from Benfordfueling.com. (2/22/10)